Arizona Public Opinion Pulse (AZPOP)
Arizona's Senators

LIl pPrREDICTIVE
INSIGHTS

Arizona Registered Voters
Survey conducted on March 8th - 12th, 2021
690 Registered Voters with a MoE +/- 3.7%
Online survey via online opt-in survey panel
*Totals may not sum to 100%, due to rounding



Sample Summary

*Totals may not sum to 100%, due to rounding

Gender
Sample Size
F

Column %
M

Column %

Age

Sample Size
18 to 34

Column %
35to 44

Column %
45 to 54

Column %
55 to 64

Column %
65 or older

Column %

Region

Sample Size
Maricopa

Column %
Pima

Column %
Rural

Column %

Weight Variable = Arizona Registered Voters

Total
690

51%

49%

Total
690

25%

15%

15%

17%

28%

Total
690

60%

15%

25%

Party

Sample Size
DEM

Column %
IND

Column %
REP

Column %

Ethnicity

Sample Size
White

Column %
Hisp/Latino

Column %
Other

Column %

Education

Sample Size
HS or LESS

Column %
Some College

Column %
College Graduate

Column %
Postgraduate

Column %

Generated on March 12, 2021

Total
690

32%

33%

35%

Total
690

65%

22%

13%

Total
690

26%

40%

21%

13%
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Survey

Here are the names of some people and organizations in the news — we know there are quite a few, so please take some time to consider each one. Using
the grid below, please indicate your impression of each. If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, you can indicate that too. Q) Kyrsten
Sinema, SeNator frOM AriZONa . . . ... e
Here are the names of some people and organizations in the news — we know there are quite a few, so please take some time to consider each one. Using

the grid below, please indicate your impression of each. If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, you can indicate that too. Q) Mark Kelly,
Senator from Arizona



Arizona Public Opinion Pulse (AZPOP) Arizona's Senators Generated on March 15, 2021
*Totals may not sum to 100%, due to rounding
Here are the names of some people and organizations in_the news - we know there are quite a few, so please take some time to consider each one. Using

the grid below, please indicate your impression of each. If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, you can indicate that too. Q) Kyrsten
Sinema, Senator from Arizona

Total Gender Region Age Combined Party Ethnicity
White,
non-
Maricop Hispani Hispani
Total Female Male a Pima Rural 18-54 55+ DEM IND REP c [ Other
Sample Size 690 352 338 414 104 173 378 312 221 228 242 449 152 90
Very Favorable
Column % 8% 7% 9% 8% 7% 7% 6% 10% 11% 8% 5% 9% 4% 9%
Somewhat Favorable
Column % 31% 29% 34% 32% 31% 29% 28% 36% 39% 28% 27% 34% 19% 39%
Somewhat Unfavorable
Column % 26% 25% 27% 27% 25% 24% 26% 25% 20% 22% 34% 25% 29% 20%
Very Unfavorable
Column % 14% 13% 15% 13% 15% 16% 13% 15% 10% 12% 20% 15% 12% 10%
No Opinion
Column % 15% 18% 11% 15% 16% 14% 16% 13% 13% 21% 11% 13% 18% 17%
Never Heard Of
Column % 6% 8% 4% 5% 7% 9% 10% 1% 7% 9% 3% 3% 17% 5%

Weight Variable = Arizona Registered Voters



Arizona Public Opinion Pulse (AZPOP) Arizona's Senators Generated on March 15, 2021
*Totals may not sum to 100%, due to rounding
Here are the names of some people and organizations in_ the news - we know there are quite a few, so please take some time to consider each one. Usin

the grid below, please indicate your impression of each. If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, you can indicate that too. Q) Mark Kel?y,
Senator from Arizona

Total Gender Region Age Combined Party Ethnicity
White,
non-
Maricop Hispani Hispani
Total Female Male a Pima Rural 18-54 55+ DEM IND REP c [ Other
Sample Size 690 352 338 414 104 173 378 312 221 228 242 449 152 90
Very Favorable
Column % 21% 21% 21% 20% 24% 21% 17% 26% 43% 16% 6% 21% 19% 24%
Somewhat Favorable
Column % 28% 27% 29% 27% 32% 26% 32% 23% 37% 33% 14% 25% 31% 33%
Somewhat Unfavorable
Column % 15% 15% 15% 18% 11% 11% 15% 15% 7% 13% 25% 16% 13% 13%
Very Unfavorable
Column % 23% 23% 24% 23% 20% 27% 17% 31% 4% 16% 47% 27% 17% 14%
No Opinion
Column % 11% 12% 10% 10% 13% 11% 16% 5% 8% 18% 7% 8% 16% 14%
Never Heard Of
Column % 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 4% 2%

Weight Variable = Arizona Registered Voters



Arizona Public Opinion Pulse (AZPOP) Arizona's Senators Generated on March 15, 2021
*Totals may not sum to 100%, due to rounding

Do you support or oppose raising the federal minimum wage to $15 per hour?

Total Gender Region Age Combined Party Ethnicity
White,
non-
Maricop Hispani Hispani
Total Female Male a Pima Rural 18-54 55+ DEM IND REP c [ Other
Sample Size 690 352 338 414 104 173 378 312 221 228 242 449 152 90
Strongly Support
Column % 27% 31% 24% 24% 36% 31% 28% 26% 46% 33% 5% 25% 26% 40%
Somewhat Support
Column % 21% 19% 23% 23% 21% 14% 24% 17% 26% 19% 17% 18% 25% 26%
Neither Support nor
Oppose
Column % 11% 12% 10% 12% 10% 9% 13% 9% 11% 11% 11% 10% 14% 13%
Somewhat Oppose
Column % 17% 17% 18% 18% 13% 19% 17% 18% 12% 17% 22% 19% 18% 6%
Strongly Oppose
Column % 24% 22% 25% 23% 20% 27% 19% 30% 5% 20% 45% 28% 17% 15%

Weight Variable = Arizona Registered Voters
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