Arizona Public Opinion Pulse (AZPOP) Arizona's Senators



Arizona Registered Voters Survey conducted on March 8th - 12th, 2021 690 Registered Voters with a MoE +/- 3.7% Online survey via online opt-in survey panel *Totals may not sum to 100%, due to rounding

Sample Summary

Gender

	Total
Sample Size	690
F	
Column %	51%
м	
Column %	49%

Age	Total
Sample Size	690
18 to 34	
Column %	25%
35 to 44	
Column %	15%
45 to 54	
Column %	15%
55 to 64	
Column %	17%
65 or older	
Column %	28%

Region		Total
	Sample Size	690
	Maricopa	
	Column %	60%
	Pima	
	Column %	15%
	Rural	
	Column %	25%

Party		
raity		Total
	Sample Size	690
	DEM	
	Column %	32%
	IND	
	Column %	33%
	REP	
	Column %	35%
Ethnicity		Total
	Sample Size	690
	White	
	Column %	65%
	Hisp/Latino	
	Column %	22%
	Other	
	Column %	13%
Education		Total
	Sample Size	690

Sample Size	690
HS or LESS	
Column %	26%
Some College	
Column %	40%
College Graduate	
Column %	21%
Postgraduate	
Column %	13%

Table of contents

Survey

Here are the names of some people and organizations in the news – we know there are quite a few, so please take some time to consider each one. Using
the grid below, please indicate your impression of each. If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, you can indicate that too. Q) Kyrsten
Sinema, Senator from Arizona
Here are the names of some people and organizations in the news – we know there are quite a few, so please take some time to consider each one. Using
the grid below, please indicate your impression of each. If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, you can indicate that too. Q) Mark Kelly,
Senator from Arizona
Do you support or oppose raising the federal minimum wage to \$15 per hour?

Arizona Public Opinion Pulse (AZPOP) Arizona's Senators

*Totals may not sum to 100%, due to rounding

Here are the names of some people and organizations in the news – we know there are quite a few, so please take some time to consider each one. Using the grid below, please indicate your impression of each. If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, you can indicate that too. Q) Kyrsten Sinema, Senator from Arizona

	Total	Gen	der		Region		Age Combined		Party			Ethnicity		
	Total	Female	Male	Maricop a	Pima	Rural	18-54	55+	DEM	IND	REP	White, non- Hispani c	Hispani c	Other
Sample Size	690	352	338	414	104	173	378	312	221	228	242	449	152	90
Very Favorable Column %	8%	7%	9%	8%	7%	7%	6%	10%	11%	8%	5%	9%	4%	9%
Somewhat Favorable Column %	31%	29%	34%	32%	31%	29%	28%	36%	39%	28%	27%	34%	19%	39%
Somewhat Unfavorable Column %	26%	25%	27%	27%	25%	24%	26%	25%	20%	22%	34%	25%	29%	20%
Very Unfavorable Column %	14%	13%	15%	13%	15%	16%	13%	15%	10%	12%	20%	15%	12%	10%
No Opinion Column %	15%	18%	11%	15%	16%	14%	16%	13%	13%	21%	11%	13%	18%	17%
Never Heard Of Column %	6%	8%	4%	5%	7%	9%	10%	1%	7%	9%	3%	3%	17%	5%

Arizona Public Opinion Pulse (AZPOP) Arizona's Senators

*Totals may not sum to 100%, due to rounding

Here are the names of some people and organizations in the news – we know there are quite a few, so please take some time to consider each one. Using the grid below, please indicate your impression of each. If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, you can indicate that too. Q) Mark Kelly, Senator from Arizona

	Total	Gen	der		Region		Age Combined		Party			Ethnicity		
	Total	Female	Male	Maricop a	Pima	Rural	18-54	55+	DEM	IND	REP	White, non- Hispani c	Hispani c	Other
Sample Size	690	352	338	414	104	173	378	312	221	228	242	449	152	90
Very Favorable Column %	21%	21%	21%	20%	24%	21%	17%	26%	43%	16%	6%	21%	19%	24%
Somewhat Favorable Column %	28%	27%	29%	27%	32%	26%	32%	23%	37%	33%	14%	25%	31%	33%
Somewhat Unfavorable Column %	15%	15%	15%	18%	11%	11%	15%	15%	7%	13%	25%	16%	13%	13%
Very Unfavorable Column %	23%	23%	24%	23%	20%	27%	17%	31%	4%	16%	47%	27%	17%	14%
No Opinion Column %	11%	12%	10%	10%	13%	11%	16%	5%	8%	18%	7%	8%	16%	14%
Never Heard Of Column %	2%	2%	2%	2%	0%	4%	3%	1%	2%	3%	0%	1%	4%	2%

*Totals may not sum to 100%, due to rounding

Do you support or oppose raising the federal minimum wage to \$15 per hour?

	Total	Gen	der	Region		Age Combined		Party			Ethnicity			
	Total	Female	Male	Maricop a	Pima	Rural	18-54	55+	DEM	IND	REP	White, non- Hispani C	Hispani C	Other
Sample Size	690	352	338	414	104	173	378	312	221	228	242	449	152	90
Strongly Support Column %	27%	31%	24%	24%	36%	31%	28%	26%	46%	33%	5%	25%	26%	40%
Somewhat Support Column %	21%	19%	23%	23%	21%	14%	24%	17%	26%	19%	17%	18%	25%	26%
Neither Support nor Oppose Column %	11%	12%	10%	12%	10%	9%	13%	9%	11%	11%	11%	10%	14%	13%
Somewhat Oppose Column %	17%	17%	18%	18%	13%	19%	17%	18%	12%	17%	22%	19%	18%	6%
Strongly Oppose Column %	24%	22%	25%	23%	20%	27%	19%	30%	5%	20%	45%	28%	17%	15%